
I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 Team standings

Place School Vault Bars Beam Floor Ded. Total

1 Winnetka (New Trier) 37.5000 37.5750 35.6750 37.8250 0.0000 148.5750

2 Libertyville 32.8750 31.8250 30.8000 34.8000 0.0000 130.3000

3 Deerfield (H.S.) 33.2500 32.1000 30.7500 32.7500 0.0000 128.8500

4 Wheeling 32.0000 27.3000 30.1500 30.1500 0.0000 119.6000

5 Lake Villa (Lakes) 32.8000 26.3750 27.7500 31.3500 0.0000 118.2750



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 All-Around standings

Place Name Yr. School Vault Bars Beam Floor Average Score Comp #

1 Maeve Murdock Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.4750 9.3250 9.5500 9.4000 37.6000 17513

2 Rachel Zun Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.4750 9.2500 9.6500 9.3938 37.5750 17512

3 Darcy Barkal Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6750 9.5000 8.8500 9.1250 9.2875 37.1500 17510

4 Lea Alatzakis Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.5000 7.9750 8.3750 8.3125 33.2500 17106

5 Hannah Agins Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3500 7.9750 8.4250 8.3000 8.2625 33.0500 17105

6 Cameron Hamilton Jr. Libertyville 8.1250 8.7000 7.1500 9.0000 8.2438 32.9750 17311

7 Jessica Stavros Sr. Wheeling 8.3250 8.1500 7.5500 8.9250 8.2375 32.9500 17403

8 Maddie Swanson Jr. Libertyville 8.3000 7.6250 7.7000 8.2500 7.9688 31.8750 17310

9 Liv Bertaud So. Libertyville 7.8500 7.7750 7.8000 8.3000 7.9313 31.7250 17309

10 Constance Zanze Jr. Libertyville 7.9500 7.3250 8.1500 8.2250 7.9125 31.6500 17308

11 Campbell Kent Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.6000 7.8750 7.0500 8.0000 7.8813 31.5250 17107

12 Emily Lucas Sr. Wheeling 8.0500 7.3500 8.1000 7.8000 7.8250 31.3000 17402

13 Riley Soroka Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.8500 7.7500 7.3000 8.0250 7.7313 30.9250 17110

14 Jenna Lamberty Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.1750 7.5500 7.1000 7.7750 7.6500 30.6000 17210

15 Serafina Gargiulo So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.9000 7.6750 6.9500 8.0500 7.6438 30.5750 17102

16 Emily Zajac So. Wheeling 8.1250 6.8500 7.9500 7.3250 7.5625 30.2500 17404

17 Bryanna Self Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.1500 6.4000 7.2500 8.0250 7.4563 29.8250 17209

18 Hailey Menzies Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.2000 6.5000 7.0000 8.0500 7.4375 29.7500 17208

19 Ally Olsen So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.0500 5.9250 6.3000 7.5000 6.9438 27.7750 17207

20 Madyelin Alonso Fr. Wheeling 7.5000 4.9500 6.5500 6.1000 6.2750 25.1000 17401



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 Vault Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School
Perf. 1 Perf. 2

Avg. Score Comp #
CJ AJ Ded. CJ AJ Ded.

1 Darcy Barkal Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6500 9.6000 0.0000 9.6500 9.7000 0.0000 9.6750 17510

2 Avery Faulkner Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.4000 9.3500 0.0000 8.8000 8.5000 0.0000 9.3750 17516

3 Maeve Murdock Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 8.8000 8.4000 0.0000 9.2500 17513

4 Rachel Zun Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.0500 0.0000 9.2000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2000 17512

5 Maria Morabito Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 9.2000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1500 17509

6 Campbell Kent Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.6000 8.6000 0.0000 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 8.6000 17107

7 Kylie Skie Sr. Libertyville 8.3000 8.4500 0.0000 8.5000 8.5000 0.0000 8.5000 17312

8 Lea Alatzakis Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.5000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 0.0000 8.4000 17106

9 Hannah Agins Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.3500 17105

10 Jessica Stavros Sr. Wheeling 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.3000 8.3500 0.0000 8.3250 17403

11 Maddie Swanson Jr. Libertyville 8.4500 8.1500 0.0000 8.3000 8.2500 0.0000 8.3000 17310

12 Allison Grosche So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.2500 8.3000 0.0000 8.2500 8.2000 0.0000 8.2750 17206

13 Hailey Menzies Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.2000 8.2000 0.0000 8.0000 7.8000 0.0000 8.2000 17208

14 Jenna Lamberty Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.1500 8.2000 0.0000 7.7000 7.5000 0.0000 8.1750 17210

15 Bryanna Self Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.2000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 8.1000 0.0000 8.1500 17209

16 Cameron Hamilton Jr. Libertyville 8.2500 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 8.1250 17311

16 Emily Zajac So. Wheeling 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.2000 8.0500 0.0000 8.1250 17404

18 Ally Olsen So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.2000 7.9000 0.0000 7.6000 7.4000 0.0000 8.0500 17207

18 Emily Lucas Sr. Wheeling 7.8500 7.8000 0.0000 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 17402

20 Constance Zanze Jr. Libertyville 8.0000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 7.9500 17308

21 Serafina Gargiulo So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.8000 7.9000 0.0000 7.8000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9000 17102

22 Riley Soroka Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.7000 8.0000 0.0000 7.8500 17110

22 Liv Bertaud So. Libertyville 7.8000 7.7000 0.0000 8.0000 7.7000 0.0000 7.8500 17309

24 Madyelin Alonso Fr. Wheeling 7.4500 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 7.5000 0.0000 7.5000 17401



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 Uneven Parallel Bars Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Darcy Barkal Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 17510

2 Maeve Murdock Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4750 17513

2 Rachel Zun Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.4500 0.0000 9.4750 17512

4 Avery Faulkner Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2000 9.0500 0.0000 9.1250 17516

5 Amelia Montgomery So. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.1000 9.1000 0.0000 9.1000 17515

6 Cameron Hamilton Jr. Libertyville 8.7000 8.7000 0.0000 8.7000 17311

7 Lea Alatzakis Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.4500 8.5500 0.0000 8.5000 17106

8 Jessica Stavros Sr. Wheeling 8.1500 8.1500 0.0000 8.1500 17403

9 Hannah Agins Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.0500 7.9000 0.0000 7.9750 17105

10 Campbell Kent Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6500 8.1000 0.0000 7.8750 17107

11 Liv Bertaud So. Libertyville 7.5500 8.0000 0.0000 7.7750 17309

12 Riley Soroka Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 7.8000 0.0000 7.7500 17110

13 Rachael Bertch Fr. Libertyville 7.6500 7.8000 0.0000 7.7250 17313

14 Serafina Gargiulo So. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.6000 7.7500 0.0000 7.6750 17102

15 Maddie Swanson Jr. Libertyville 7.5500 7.7000 0.0000 7.6250 17310

16 Jenna Lamberty Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.5000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5500 17210

17 Emily Lucas Sr. Wheeling 7.2000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3500 17402

18 Constance Zanze Jr. Libertyville 7.1500 7.5000 0.0000 7.3250 17308

19 Emily Zajac So. Wheeling 6.6500 7.0500 0.0000 6.8500 17404

20 Hailey Menzies Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.7000 6.3000 0.0000 6.5000 17208

21 Bryanna Self Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4000 17209

22 Ally Olsen So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 5.5500 6.3000 0.0000 5.9250 17207

23 Allison Grosche So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 5.9000 5.4000 0.0000 5.6500 17206

24 Madyelin Alonso Fr. Wheeling 4.6000 5.3000 0.0000 4.9500 17401

25 Tiffany Emery Jr. Wheeling 2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2.0000 17405



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 Balance Beam Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Maeve Murdock Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3500 9.3000 0.0000 9.3250 17513

2 Rachel Zun Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 17512

3 Darcy Barkal Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.9000 8.8000 0.0000 8.8500 17510

4 Hannah Agins Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3500 8.5000 0.0000 8.4250 17105

5 Zoey Spangler Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.3000 8.2000 0.0000 8.2500 17511

6 Constance Zanze Jr. Libertyville 8.0000 8.3000 0.0000 8.1500 17308

7 Emily Lucas Sr. Wheeling 8.0000 8.2000 0.0000 8.1000 17402

8 Lea Alatzakis Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.9500 8.0000 0.0000 7.9750 17106

9 Emily Zajac So. Wheeling 7.9000 8.0000 0.0000 7.9500 17404

10 Liv Bertaud So. Libertyville 7.8000 7.8000 0.0000 7.8000 17309

11 Maria Morabito Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 7.7000 7.7000 0.0000 7.7000 17509

11 Maddie Swanson Jr. Libertyville 7.9000 7.5000 0.0000 7.7000 17310

13 Jessica Stavros Sr. Wheeling 7.4000 7.7000 0.0000 7.5500 17403

14 Riley Soroka Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.5000 0.0000 7.3000 17110

15 Bryanna Self Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.1000 7.4000 0.0000 7.2500 17209

16 Cameron Hamilton Jr. Libertyville 7.2000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1500 17311

17 Jenna Lamberty Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.1000 7.1000 0.0000 7.1000 17210

18 Campbell Kent Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.1000 7.0000 0.0000 7.0500 17107

19 Hailey Menzies Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.8000 7.2000 0.0000 7.0000 17208

20 Serafina Gargiulo So. Deerfield (H.S.) 6.8000 7.1000 0.0000 6.9500 17102

21 Kylie Skie Sr. Libertyville 6.9000 6.5000 0.0000 6.7000 17312

22 Madyelin Alonso Fr. Wheeling 6.6000 6.5000 0.0000 6.5500 17401

23 Allison Grosche So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.2000 6.6000 0.0000 6.4000 17206

24 Ally Olsen So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.5000 6.1000 0.0000 6.3000 17207

25 Tiffany Emery Jr. Wheeling 5.0000 4.6000 0.0000 4.8000 17405



I.H.S.A. Regional Gymnastics Championship
 Host: Winnetka (New Trier) -- Date: Jan. 31, 2019

 Floor Exercise Preliminary Order of Finish

Place Name Yr. School CJ AJ Ded. Avg. Score Comp #

1 Rachel Zun Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6500 9.6500 0.0000 9.6500 17512

2 Maeve Murdock Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.6000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5500 17513

3 Avery Faulkner Jr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.5000 9.5000 0.0000 9.5000 17516

4 Kylie Skie Sr. Libertyville 9.3000 9.2000 0.0000 9.2500 17312

5 Darcy Barkal Sr. Winnetka (New Trier) 9.2500 9.0000 0.0000 9.1250 17510

6 Cameron Hamilton Jr. Libertyville 9.1000 8.9000 0.0000 9.0000 17311

7 Jessica Stavros Sr. Wheeling 8.9500 8.9000 0.0000 8.9250 17403

8 Maria Morabito Fr. Winnetka (New Trier) 8.7000 9.0000 0.0000 8.8500 17509

9 Lea Alatzakis Sr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.2500 8.5000 0.0000 8.3750 17106

10 Hannah Agins Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.3000 8.3000 0.0000 8.3000 17105

10 Liv Bertaud So. Libertyville 8.2000 8.4000 0.0000 8.3000 17309

12 Maddie Swanson Jr. Libertyville 8.4000 8.1000 0.0000 8.2500 17310

13 Constance Zanze Jr. Libertyville 8.1000 8.3500 0.0000 8.2250 17308

14 Serafina Gargiulo So. Deerfield (H.S.) 8.0000 8.1000 0.0000 8.0500 17102

14 Hailey Menzies Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 8.1000 8.0000 0.0000 8.0500 17208

16 Riley Soroka Fr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.9500 8.1000 0.0000 8.0250 17110

16 Bryanna Self Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.9000 8.1500 0.0000 8.0250 17209

18 Campbell Kent Jr. Deerfield (H.S.) 7.7000 8.3000 0.0000 8.0000 17107

19 Emily Lucas Sr. Wheeling 8.0000 7.6000 0.0000 7.8000 17402

20 Jenna Lamberty Fr. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.6500 7.9000 0.0000 7.7750 17210

21 Ally Olsen So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 7.4000 7.6000 0.0000 7.5000 17207

22 Emily Zajac So. Wheeling 7.3500 7.3000 0.0000 7.3250 17404

23 Kate Keating So. Lake Villa (Lakes) 6.4000 6.8000 0.0000 6.6000 17204

24 Madyelin Alonso Fr. Wheeling 6.0000 6.2000 0.0000 6.1000 17401

25 Tiffany Emery Jr. Wheeling 3.1000 3.8000 0.0000 3.4500 17405


